
Overall Class

No. Class Name Car Place Place

500 MRCI    -   KIRKISTOWN SPRINT   -   Saturday 4 April 2009

P. 2  T. 1  T. 2  T. 3  Fastest Class

69 13 Robert Woodside Jr 2.5 Pilbeam MP82 130.69 122.62 121.78 120.96 120.96 1 13 1

30 13 Peter Morgan 2.5 Pilbeam MP82 124.52 124.05 123.10 Fail 123.10 2 13 2

166 13 Alan Soutar 2.0 Mondiale M84T 137.75 135.54 135.62 Fail 135.54 3 13 3

66 13 Peter Carvill 2.0 Mondiale M84T 145.42 139.40 139.62 DNS 139.40 4 13 4

63 12 George Stevenson 1.1 Jedi Suzuki 148.84 145.97 144.69 141.51 141.51 5 12 1

118 3 Clive Heak 1.3 Locost Suzuki Fail 146.12 143.88 143.17 143.17 6 3 1

19 12 Ian Graham 2.0 Swift SC95R 143.45 143.38 143.95 143.28 143.28 7 12 2

46 11 Jonathan McMullan 1.6 Van Diemen RF92 155.21 144.29 144.67 143.41 143.41 8 11 1

38 2 Rudi Gage 1.4 Maguire Mini 147.51 144.88 145.20 143.98 143.98 9 2 1

6 11 Tommy Hood Sr 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 149.85 148.24 146.68 147.17 146.68 10 11 2

90 11 Henry Campbell 1.6 Reynard FF83 150.65 147.07 147.28 147.75 147.07 11 11 3

11 5 Neil Dugan 2.4 Peugeot 205 RWD 151.62 150.29 148.82 149.74 148.82 12 5 1

44 11 Robert Morgan 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 149.88 151.28 148.83 Fail 148.83 13 11 4

341 9 P.McGoldrick 1.0 Locost Honda 166.64 150.74 150.08 149.70 149.70 14 9 1

171 5 Garry Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 164.65 151.05 149.91 DNS 149.91 15 5 2

71 5 Norman Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 155.31 Fail 150.87 DNS 150.87 16 5 3

121 7 Lindsay Clarke 2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 156.04 154.53 151.66 151.86 151.66 17 7 1

199 11 John Finlay 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 154.96 152.99 152.53 152.18 152.18 18 11 5

2 1 Ian Howard 1.3 Maguire Mini 159.23 154.27 152.33 152.46 152.33 19 1 1

41 4 Alan Roddy 1.6 Peugeot 106 157.33 154.23 152.65 153.60 152.65 20 4 1

27 12 Mark Steed 0.9 Stiletto Honda Fail 155.07 153.65 153.18 153.18 21 12 3

20 2 Gardiner McIlwaine 2.0 Westfield SE 157.99 155.29 153.90 153.24 153.24 22 2 2

187 7 Andrew Mercer 2.0t Mitsubishi Evo X 156.76 156.91 156.68 153.44 153.44 23 7 2

731 3 Robin McGrath 2.0 Locost Ford 157.73 153.53 153.57 Fail 153.53 24 3 2

211 1 Seamus Hobbs 1.4 Maguire Mini 157.60 153.96 153.55 153.86 153.55 25 1 2

414 9 Raymond Harbinson 1.0 Locost Yamaha 177.43 155.17 155.09 154.91 154.91 26 9 2

21 7 Chris Clugston 2.0t Subaru Impreza 191.19 156.68 154.98 DNS 154.98 27 7 3

14 14 Ted Johnston 2.0t Ford Escort WRC DNS 158.73 155.30 155.78 155.30 28 14 1

24 5 Noel Strain 2.0 Vauxhall Nova 157.69 157.11 156.11 Fail 156.11 29 5 4

701 9 Alistair Jackson 1.0 MK Indy Honda 163.79 158.20 Fail 158.17 158.17 30 9 3

4 6 Steven Gault 1.6 Peugeot 106 Fail 161.66 158.69 159.02 158.69 31 6 1

45 6 Derek Brogan 1.6 Ford Fiesta 160.99 160.56 159.01 159.59 159.01 32 6 2

39 14 Alan Woods 1.4r Mazda RX7 164.66 160.86 160.25 159.17 159.17 33 14 2

77 4 Damian McGrath 1.6 Honda Civic 163.65 161.86 159.92 160.35 159.92 34 4 2

87 9 Derek Millar 5.7 RAM Cobra 178.76 160.80 Fail Fail 160.80 35 9 4

711 7 Tom Lawther 3.5 Rover SD1 163.34 161.53 160.96 161.66 160.96 36 7 4

73 3 Mike McGrath 2.0 Locost Ford Fail 162.09 DNS DNS 162.09 37 3 3

456 14 Ian Lancashire 2.0t Subaru Impreza DNS 163.59 164.33 162.32 162.32 38 14 3

741 7 Barry Griffin 2.0t Subaru Impreza 179.60 164.70 162.77 DNS 162.77 39 7 5

654 14 Tom Clarke 2.0t Subaru Impreza 170.04 164.67 163.43 162.97 162.97 40 14 4

25 5 Thomas Purdy 2.0 Ford Escort 170.80 Fail 164.06 162.98 162.98 41 5 5

777 4 Chris Moore 1.6 Honda Civic 174.05 164.33 165.57 164.70 164.33 42 4 3

99 9 Geoff Kidd 2.0 Tiger Cat 169.15 Fail DNS 165.27 165.27 43 9 5

54 6 Nigel Kinnaird 1.6 Ford Fiesta 169.44 169.42 166.97 167.82 166.97 44 6 3

771 8 Colin McBride 2.0 Sylva Leader Fiat 173.80 170.63 167.27 Fail 167.27 45 8 1

15 4 Samantha Thom 1.6 Peugeot 106 167.35 Fail 167.52 168.05 167.52 46 4 4

465 14 Mark Lancashire 2.0t Subaru Impreza 171.48 195.71 170.14 167.79 167.79 47 14 5

7 4 Rory Haughton 1.6 Honda Civic 171.29 174.78 Fail 169.32 169.32 48 4 5

8 7 Gareth Gwyn 2.0 Renault Clio 173.50 172.08 170.78 169.78 169.78 49 7 6

177 7 Paul McCulla 3.0 TVR 3000M 176.96 170.61 171.64 170.43 170.43 50 7 7

16 7 Peter Mitchell 1.8 VW Golf GTi 178.51 171.20 170.46 170.86 170.46 51 7 8

22 4 Norman Rutherford 1.6 Talbot Sunbeam 172.83 170.76 171.19 171.51 170.76 52 4 6

12 4 Peter Morrow 1.4 Vauxhall Nova 174.57 175.75 174.67 172.78 172.78 53 4 7

34 6 William Hutton 1.4 BL Mini Cooper 175.97 177.66 172.86 DNS 172.86 54 6 4

663 7 James Higginson 2.0 Ford Escort 179.33 175.99 173.18 Fail 173.18 55 7 9

40 6 Ian Paget 1.4 BL Mini 174.33 173.57 173.39 173.90 173.39 56 6 5

3 5 Becky Cherry 1.9 Peugeot 205 185.83 180.67 180.29 175.91 175.91 57 5 6

23 10 Rory Tougher 1.4 BL Mini Cooper S 180.72 180.28 179.29 179.68 179.29 58 10 1

80 10 Trevor McIlroy 1.3 MG Midget 184.88 183.49 182.60 179.79 179.79 59 10 2

18 7 Mark Rutherford 1.8 VW Golf GTi 184.35 181.32 181.45 180.56 180.56 60 7 10

116 6 Ryan Stuart 1.4 Vauxhall Nova Fail 190.34 188.68 192.16 188.68 61 6 6

13 12 Ricky McGimpsey 1.6 Van Diemen RF84 148.97 Fail Fail DNS . . 12

29 12 Chris McKimm 0.6 Jedi Suzuki 175.61 DNS DNS DNS . . 12

61 12 Phil Robinson 1.0 Fiat Uno Honda 205.30 Fail DNS DNS . . 12



Overall Class

No. Class Name Car Place Place

500 MRCI    -   KIRKISTOWN SPRINT   -   Saturday 4 April 2009

P. 2  T. 1  T. 2  T. 3  Fastest Class

Class 1 1.00 1

2 1 Ian Howard 1.3 Maguire Mini 159.23 154.27 152.33 152.46 152.33 19 1 1

211 1 Seamus Hobbs 1.4 Maguire Mini 157.60 153.96 153.55 153.86 153.55 25 1 2

Class 2 1.00 2

38 2 Rudi Gage 1.4 Maguire Mini 147.51 144.88 145.20 143.98 143.98 9 2 1

20 2 Gardiner McIlwaine 2.0 Westfield SE 157.99 155.29 153.90 153.24 153.24 22 2 2

Class 3 1.00 3

118 3 Clive Heak 1.3 Locost Suzuki Fail 146.12 143.88 143.17 143.17 6 3 1

731 3 Robin McGrath 2.0 Locost Ford 157.73 153.53 153.57 Fail 153.53 24 3 2

73 3 Mike McGrath 2.0 Locost Ford Fail 162.09 DNS DNS 162.09 37 3 3

Class 4 1.00 4

41 4 Alan Roddy 1.6 Peugeot 106 157.33 154.23 152.65 153.60 152.65 20 4 1

77 4 Damian McGrath 1.6 Honda Civic 163.65 161.86 159.92 160.35 159.92 34 4 2

777 4 Chris Moore 1.6 Honda Civic 174.05 164.33 165.57 164.70 164.33 42 4 3

15 4 Samantha Thom 1.6 Peugeot 106 167.35 Fail 167.52 168.05 167.52 46 4 4

7 4 Rory Haughton 1.6 Honda Civic 171.29 174.78 Fail 169.32 169.32 48 4 5

22 4 Norman Rutherford 1.6 Talbot Sunbeam 172.83 170.76 171.19 171.51 170.76 52 4 6

12 4 Peter Morrow 1.4 Vauxhall Nova 174.57 175.75 174.67 172.78 172.78 53 4 7

Class 5 1.00 5

11 5 Neil Dugan 2.4 Peugeot 205 RWD 151.62 150.29 148.82 149.74 148.82 12 5 1

171 5 Garry Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 164.65 151.05 149.91 DNS 149.91 15 5 2

71 5 Norman Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 155.31 Fail 150.87 DNS 150.87 16 5 3

24 5 Noel Strain 2.0 Vauxhall Nova 157.69 157.11 156.11 Fail 156.11 29 5 4

25 5 Thomas Purdy 2.0 Ford Escort 170.80 Fail 164.06 162.98 162.98 41 5 5

3 5 Becky Cherry 1.9 Peugeot 205 185.83 180.67 180.29 175.91 175.91 57 5 6

Class 6 1.00 6

4 6 Steven Gault 1.6 Peugeot 106 Fail 161.66 158.69 159.02 158.69 31 6 1

45 6 Derek Brogan 1.6 Ford Fiesta 160.99 160.56 159.01 159.59 159.01 32 6 2

54 6 Nigel Kinnaird 1.6 Ford Fiesta 169.44 169.42 166.97 167.82 166.97 44 6 3

34 6 William Hutton 1.4 BL Mini Cooper 175.97 177.66 172.86 DNS 172.86 54 6 4

40 6 Ian Paget 1.4 BL Mini 174.33 173.57 173.39 173.90 173.39 56 6 5

116 6 Ryan Stuart 1.4 Vauxhall Nova Fail 190.34 188.68 192.16 188.68 61 6 6

Class 7 1.00 7

121 7 Lindsay Clarke 2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 156.04 154.53 151.66 151.86 151.66 17 7 1

187 7 Andrew Mercer 2.0t Mitsubishi Evo X 156.76 156.91 156.68 153.44 153.44 23 7 2

21 7 Chris Clugston 2.0t Subaru Impreza 191.19 156.68 154.98 DNS 154.98 27 7 3

711 7 Tom Lawther 3.5 Rover SD1 163.34 161.53 160.96 161.66 160.96 36 7 4

741 7 Barry Griffin 2.0t Subaru Impreza 179.60 164.70 162.77 DNS 162.77 39 7 5

8 7 Gareth Gwyn 2.0 Renault Clio 173.50 172.08 170.78 169.78 169.78 49 7 6

177 7 Paul McCulla 3.0 TVR 3000M 176.96 170.61 171.64 170.43 170.43 50 7 7

16 7 Peter Mitchell 1.8 VW Golf GTi 178.51 171.20 170.46 170.86 170.46 51 7 8

663 7 James Higginson 2.0 Ford Escort 179.33 175.99 173.18 Fail 173.18 55 7 9

18 7 Mark Rutherford 1.8 VW Golf GTi 184.35 181.32 181.45 180.56 180.56 60 7 10

Class 8 1.00 8

771 8 Colin McBride 2.0 Sylva Leader Fiat 173.80 170.63 167.27 Fail 167.27 45 8 1

Class 9 1.00 9

341 9 P.McGoldrick 1.0 Locost Honda 166.64 150.74 150.08 149.70 149.70 14 9 1

414 9 Raymond Harbinson 1.0 Locost Yamaha 177.43 155.17 155.09 154.91 154.91 26 9 2

701 9 Alistair Jackson 1.0 MK Indy Honda 163.79 158.20 Fail 158.17 158.17 30 9 3

87 9 Derek Millar 5.7 RAM Cobra 178.76 160.80 Fail Fail 160.80 35 9 4

99 9 Geoff Kidd 2.0 Tiger Cat 169.15 Fail DNS 165.27 165.27 43 9 5

Class 10 1.00 10

23 10 Rory Tougher 1.4 BL Mini Cooper S 180.72 180.28 179.29 179.68 179.29 58 10 1

80 10 Trevor McIlroy 1.3 MG Midget 184.88 183.49 182.60 179.79 179.79 59 10 2

Class 11 1.00 11

46 11 Jonathan McMullan 1.6 Van Diemen RF92 155.21 144.29 144.67 143.41 143.41 8 11 1

6 11 Tommy Hood Sr 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 149.85 148.24 146.68 147.17 146.68 10 11 2

90 11 Henry Campbell 1.6 Reynard FF83 150.65 147.07 147.28 147.75 147.07 11 11 3

44 11 Robert Morgan 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 149.88 151.28 148.83 Fail 148.83 13 11 4

199 11 John Finlay 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 154.96 152.99 152.53 152.18 152.18 18 11 5

Class 12 1.00 12

63 12 George Stevenson 1.1 Jedi Suzuki 148.84 145.97 144.69 141.51 141.51 5 12 1

19 12 Ian Graham 2.0 Swift SC95R 143.45 143.38 143.95 143.28 143.28 7 12 2

27 12 Mark Steed 0.9 Stiletto Honda Fail 155.07 153.65 153.18 153.18 21 12 3

13 12 Ricky McGimpsey 1.6 Van Diemen RF84 148.97 Fail Fail DNS . . 12

29 12 Chris McKimm 0.6 Jedi Suzuki 175.61 DNS DNS DNS . . 12

61 12 Phil Robinson 1.0 Fiat Uno Honda 205.30 Fail DNS DNS . . 12

Class 13 1.00 13

69 13 Robert Woodside Jr 2.5 Pilbeam MP82 130.69 122.62 121.78 120.96 120.96 1 13 1

30 13 Peter Morgan 2.5 Pilbeam MP82 124.52 124.05 123.10 Fail 123.10 2 13 2

166 13 Alan Soutar 2.0 Mondiale M84T 137.75 135.54 135.62 Fail 135.54 3 13 3

66 13 Peter Carvill 2.0 Mondiale M84T 145.42 139.40 139.62 DNS 139.40 4 13 4

Class 14 1.00 14

14 14 Ted Johnston 2.0t Ford Escort WRC DNS 158.73 155.30 155.78 155.30 28 14 1

39 14 Alan Woods 1.4r Mazda RX7 164.66 160.86 160.25 159.17 159.17 33 14 2

456 14 Ian Lancashire 2.0t Subaru Impreza DNS 163.59 164.33 162.32 162.32 38 14 3

654 14 Tom Clarke 2.0t Subaru Impreza 170.04 164.67 163.43 162.97 162.97 40 14 4

465 14 Mark Lancashire 2.0t Subaru Impreza 171.48 195.71 170.14 167.79 167.79 47 14 5


